

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3164 OF 2012

Muthuselvam ...Appellant

Versus

Porpaval & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 8th April, 2015, when the following order was passed: -

"Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld. Counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 29.07.2015."

It is submitted that in compliance to the order quoted above Counsel of the Appellant and Respondent have not filed statement of cases within the stipulated time.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report as pre final hearing.

Dated this the 27th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advocates
Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk