

ITEM NO.102(MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3164/2012

MUTHUSELVAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PORPAVAI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. G Umapathy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh-1, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Renganath, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Govindarajan J., Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel appearing for
the respondents, list the matter after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

